WHEREAS, on June 26, 2025, the City Council for the City of Dunsmuir 
determined acquisition of the Property was necessary and in the best interest of 
the residents of the City for the purpose of a City Maintenance Yard and 

approved the purchase price of Sixty-three Thousand Dollars ($63,000.00) (City 
Resolution No. 2025-11); and  

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code section 65402(b), on May 27, 2025, a 
General Plan Conformity Determination was issued by the Siskiyou County 
Community Development Department, Planning Division as the Planning